ST. LAWRENCE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

44 Park St., Canton, NY 13617

Phone: 315-379-1542 Fax: 315-379-1061

Overdimension/Overweight Hauling Permit Insurance Requirements

For all Permits:

The applicant will keep the entire operation covered by Comprehensive Automobile Liability Insurance having the following minimum coverage:

Each Each

Comprehensive Automobile Person Occurrence Liability - Bodily Injury \$500,000.00 \$1,000,000.00

Each

Comprehensive Automobile Occurrence
Liability - Property Damage \$500,000.00

A Certificate of Insurance shall be filed with the St. Lawrence County Department of Highways Office extending endorsement of the above minimum coverage. This CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST St. Lawrence County and the County Superintendent of Highways as a CERTIFICATE HOLDER and as ADDITIONAL INSURED. The address shall be listed as 48 Court Street, Canton, NY 13617.

For any permit that meets any one of the following:

- 1. Total vehicle width 12 feet or over;
- 2. Total Vehicle length 80 feet or over; and/or
- 3. Total Vehicle height 14 feet or over.

Additional insurance required by the applicant will be Owner's or Contractor's Protective Liability Insurance having the following minimum coverage:

Owner's or Contractor's Each Each

Protective - Bodily Injury Person Occurrence Liability \$500,000.00 \$500,000.00

Owner's or Contractor's Each

Protective - Property Damage Occurrence Aggregate
Liability \$500,000.00 \$1,000,000.00

A Certificate of Insurance shall be filed with the St. Lawrence County Department of Highways Office extending endorsement of the above minimum coverage. This CERTIFICATE SHALL LIST St. Lawrence County and the County Superintendent of Highways as a CERTIFICATE HOLDER and as ADDITIONAL INSURED. The address shall be listed as 48 Court Street, Canton, NY 13617.